
GroupName Contact Name Group Role Desc GroupName Primary Email

1st District Mark Drago President Iron Mountain Firefighters Executive Board markdrago66@gmail.com

1st District Kirk Vogler President Marquette Firefighters Executive Board vogler72@gmail.com

1st District Alex Koshorek President Menominee Firefighters Executive Board mandakosh@sbcglobal.net

2nd District Daryl Childs President Belding Firefighters Executive Board turtle45@chartermi.net

2nd District Sean Wethington President Big Rapids Firefighters Executive Board firefighterxi@hotmail.com

2nd District Matthew Tallman President Blair Twp Firefighters Executive Board matfish10@hotmail.com

2nd District Chris Koontz President Cadillac Firefighters Executive Board Koontz214cfd@gmail.com

2nd District Timothy J. Johnson President Cedar Firefighters Executive Board tjohnson149@yahoo.com

2nd District Mark Grooters President Cutlerville Firefighters Executive Board markgrooters@gmail.com

2nd District Daniel L. Brentana President/Treasurer Egelston Twp Firefighters Executive Board dlbrentana@yahoo.com

2nd District Troy LaNore President Fruitport Firefighters Executive Board beetle597@gmail.com

2nd District Bryan Ferguson President Glen Lake Firefighters Executive Board bferg25@gmail.com

2nd District Jeffrey Kriger President Grand Haven Twp Executive Board jakriger@gmail.com

2nd District Edward Braman President Grand Rapids Firefighters Executive Board edbraman366@gmail.com

2nd District Kevin Harmes President Hampton Twp Firefighters Executive Board yankeekevin@gmail.com

2nd District Joel Cook President Holland Firefighters Executive Board jcook74@live.com

2nd District James Hosier President Kentwood Firefighters Executive Board hosier58@yahoo.com

2nd District Jeffrey M. Hester President Leelanau Twp Local 5056 Executive Board jeffmhester@yahoo.com

2nd District Michael Ball President Leland Twp Executive Board mball1983@yahoo.com

2nd District Douglas Dominick President Manistee Firefighters Executive Board ffemtdd@chartermi.net

2nd District Chris Drake President Muskegon Firefighters Executive Board ffdrake@gmail.com

2nd District Dennis Roesler President Muskegon Hts Firefighters Executive Board droesler263@gmail.com

2nd District Jacob Grabinski President Muskegon Twp Firefighters Executive Board iafflocal4132@gmail.com

2nd District Casey Rosenberg President Norton Shores Firefighters Executive Board snoracer10@aol.com

2nd District Brent Strom President Peninsula Twp Executive Board bjstrom7@yahoo.com

2nd District Patrick J. DuVall President Plainfield Twp Firefighters Executive Board patduvall1@gmail.com

2nd District Mark Bowen President Suttons Bay-Bingham Executive Board mbowen8403@yahoo.com

2nd District Chad Rueckert President Traverse City Firefighters Executive Board cruck332@gmail.com

2nd District Lacey Koens President Wyoming Firefighters Executive Board lrusty93@comcast.net

3rd District Andrew Marceau President Alpena Firefighters Executive Board ajmarceau@yahoo.com

3rd District Mark L. Hall President Alpena Twp Firefighters Executive Board hallm@alpenatownship.com



3rd District Michael J. Sarnowski President Bangor Twp Firefighters Executive Board michaelsarnowski@yahoo.com

3rd District Christopher Reynolds President Bay City Firefighters Executive Board cray8242@msn.com

3rd District Jacob M. Dorman President Flint Firefighters Executive Board jakejend@gmail.com

3rd District Jason McClanahan President Flint Twp Firefighters Executive Board jasonrmcclanahan@gmail.com

3rd District Christopher Keller President Grand Blanc Firefighters Executive Board firefighter.chris19@gmail.com

3rd District Kevin Harmes President Hampton Twp Firefighters Executive Board yankeekevin@gmail.com

3rd District Chris Nesbitt President Marysville Firefighters Executive Board cnesbitt0013@gmail.com

3rd District Donald G. Paterson, JR President Marysville Firefighters Executive Board dpat@comcast.net

3rd District Timothy A. Longlet President Midland Firefighters Executive Board tlonglet@me.com

3rd District Steven A. Chapko, II President Owosso Firefighters Executive Board schapkos@netscape.net

3rd District Matthew Oleaga President Port Huron Firefighters Executive Board local354.oleaga@yahoo.com

3rd District Eric Krenz President Saginaw Firefighters Executive Board krenz_marone@yahoo.com

4th District Grant Peace President Allen Park Firefighters Executive Board firefighterpeace@yahoo.com

4th District Christopher Buscemi President Ann Arbor Firefighters Executive Board aafd127@yahoo.com

4th District Lewis Kempf President Ann Arbor Twp Firefighters Executive Board llskb@comcast.net

4th District David Zurawski, JR President Brownstown Twp Firefighters Executive Board dzurawski1@gmail.com

4th District Michael Thoms President Canton Twp Firefighters Executive Board mtef0085@aol.com

4th District Jeffrey Lentz President Dearborn Firefighters Executive Board dfd196@outlook.com

4th District Mickey Wiewiura President Dearborn Hts Firefighters Executive Board ffmick@yahoo.com

4th District Jason C. Hilberer President Dexter Firefighters Executive Board hilberer.const@yahoo.com

4th District Edward Root President Dexter Firefighters Executive Board rootff57@yahoo.com

4th District Mark Wilson President Ecorse Firefighters Executive Board mwilson2111@gmail.com

4th District Josh Volker President Frenchtown Twp Firefighters Executive Board jvolker78@gmail.com

4th District Michael Terch President Garden City Firefighters Executive Board Michaelterch@yahoo.com

4th District Andrew Oleksiak President Hamtramck Firefighters Executive Board andrewoleksiak31@aol.com

4th District Nathan Erwin President Highland Park Executive Board nathanerwinhpfd@hotmail.com

4th District Ben Ferguson President Inkster Firefighters Executive Board bferguson6@yahoo.com

4th District Steve Heim President Lincoln Park Firefighters Executive Board stevenheim@hotmail.com

4th District Nathan L. Lee President Livonia Firefighters Executive Board nlee799@gmail.com

4th District Jason Jankowski President Metro Airport Firefighters Executive Board jjankowski30@yahoo.com



4th District Joseph Bentley President Monroe Firefighters Executive Board joseph.bentley@monroemi.gov

4th District Brian Siriani President Northville Twp Firefighters Executive Board bsiriani@comcast.net

4th District Michael Troy President Pittsfield Twp Firefighters Executive Board mtroy3119@yahoo.com

4th District Guy Villet President Plymouth Firefighters Executive Board guyvillet@yahoo.com

4th District Guy Villet President Plymouth Firefighters Executive Board guyvillet@yahoo.com

4th District Adam Pielecha President Redford Twp Firefighters Executive Board pielechaa@gmail.com

4th District John Thiede President Romulus Firefighters Executive Board ff4126@aol.com

4th District Brandon Sears President Saline Executive Board sears482@gmail.com

4th District Lance Baird President Scio Twp Executive Board lbaird03@yahoo.com

4th District Timothy Georvassilis President Southgate Firefighters Executive Board tgeorvassilis@yahoo.com

4th District Lance A. Pierce President Superior Twp Firefighters Executive Board lapd@comcast.net

4th District William Currie President Taylor Firefighters Executive Board bcdc614@sbcglobal.net

4th District Josh Hodge President Trenton Firefighters Executive Board jhodge90@yahoo.com

4th District Andrew Stager President Wayne Executive Board astager@hotmail.com

4th District Andrew Stager President Wayne Executive Board astager@hotmail.com

4th District Andrew Stager President Wayne Executive Board astager@hotmail.com

4th District Andrew Stager President Wayne Executive Board astager@hotmail.com

4th District Mitchell Tokarski President Westland Firefighters Executive Board fyrfiter56@yahoo.com

4th District Raymond Wagoner President Wyandotte Firefighters Executive Board rayraywag@yahoo.com

4th District Ken Hobbs President Ypsilanti Firefighters Executive Board the_natural@comcast.net

4th District Keith Harr President Ypsilanti Twp Firefighters Executive Board harrdhar@aol.com

5th District Steve Cushing

President/Secretary/T

reasurer Adrian Firefighters Executive Board cushings911@yahoo.com

5th District Christopher Love President Battle Creek Firefighters Executive Board lt.brotherlove@hotmail.com

5th District Michael Tavolacci President Benton Twp Firefighters Executive Board tavfamily5@sbcglobal.net

5th District Jeffrey Whitehead President Coldwater Firefighters Executive Board jwhitehead@coldwater.org

5th District Vincent Virsik President Covert Firefighters Executive Board covert107@hotmail.com

5th District Kenneth Barnes President Delta Twp Firefighters Executive Board ken.barnes660@gmail.com

5th District John Newman President East Lansing Firefighters Executive Board jnewman047@gmail.com

5th District Clifford VanDeusen President Grand Ledge Firefighters Executive Board cliffvandeusen@comcast.net

5th District Steve McDowell President Hillsdale Firefighters Executive Board stevemcdowell64@yahoo.com

5th District Eric Weber President Lansing Firefighters Executive Board eweber421@gmail.com

5th District Gary Spalding President Lansing Twp Firefighters Executive Board gl.spalding@comcast.net



5th District Stacy Robinson President Madison Twp Firefighters Executive Board stacyrobinson196@gmail.com

5th District Matt Parks President Marshall Firefighters Executive Board mattparks1929@gmail.com

5th District Jason Everest President Meridian Twp Firefighters Executive Board jeverest3@gmail.com

5th District William McAllister President Niles Firefighters Executive Board bmcallister@nilesmi.org

5th District Marc Brandon President Niles Twp Firefighters Executive Board marc-brandon@sbcglobal.net

5th District Andrew Halder President Pennfield Twp Firefighters Executive Board ahalder@pennfieldtwp.com

5th District James R. Snowden President Portage Firefighters Executive Board snowdens1016@gmail.com

5th District Keith Bierhalter President South Haven Firefighters Executive Board kvbierhalter@frontier.com

5th District Peter Fister President St Joseph Firefighters Executive Board peterwfister@gmail.com

5th District Michael Kiss President Sturgis Firefighters Executive Board Akiss@sturgismi.gov

5th District Scott W. Stoker President Summit Jackson Firefighters Executive Board ffstoker33@yahoo.com

5th District Scott W. Stoker President Summit Jackson Firefighters Executive Board ffstoker33@yahoo.com

5th District Chad Witt President Three Rivers Firefighters Executive Board wittchad@gmail.com

6th District Andrew Pfeifle President Armada Twp Local 5053 Executive Board andrewpfeifle@yahoo.com

6th District Joshua Boyce President Auburn Hills Executive Board boycejoshua@hotmail.com

6th District Jeff Scaife President Birmingham Firefighters Executive Board scaife1022@gmail.com

6th District Ryan Husch President Bloomfield Twp Firefighters Executive Board rhusch1@gmail.com

6th District Thom Stankiewicz President Bruce Twp Firefighters Executive Board tiuser@hotmail.com

6th District Gordon Tuzinsky President Chesterfield Twp Firefighters Executive Board tuzinsky_g@yahoo.com

6th District Paul W. Brouwer President Clinton Twp Firefighters Executive Board porter1117@wowway.com

6th District James Liker President Commerce Twp Firefighters Executive Board jliker1411@gmail.com

6th District Joseph Zangara President Eastpointe Firefighters Executive Board jzangara77@gmail.com

6th District Jeremy Dougherty President Farmington Hills Firefighters Executive Board

6th District Jared Berousek President Ferndale Firefighters Executive Board jrberousek@yahoo.com

6th District David Mehl President Harper Woods Firefighters Executive Board dmehl911@yahoo.com

6th District Matthew Sahr President Harrison Twp Firefighters Executive Board vpiaff1737@gmail.com

6th District Christopher Kenny President Hazel Park Firefighters Executive Board hpfd976@yahoo.com

6th District Nick Wilson President Independence Twp Executive Board nwilson@iaff2629.us

6th District Ryan Gierman President Macomb Twp Local 5023 Executive Board ryan-gman@sbcglobal.net

6th District Raymond Gilson President Madison Hts Firefighters Executive Board raygilson@yahoo.com



6th District Gregg Shipman President Mt Clemens Firefighters Executive Board greggshipman@comcast.net

6th District Paul Mullett President Novi Firefighters Executive Board rumblefish8013@yahoo.com

6th District Scott Rosati President Oakland Twp Executive Board srosati115@gmail.com

6th District Kevin Snell President Oxford Twp Executive Board kevcsnell@sbcglobal.net

6th District Paul Wright President Rochester Hills Firefighters Executive Board wrightp113@gmail.com

6th District Scott J. Bala President Roseville Firefighters Executive Board sjbala@comcast.net

6th District Scott Gardner President Royal Oak Firefighters Executive Board sagardner@me.com

6th District John McCoy, JR President Shelby Twp Firefighters Executive Board mccjohn2000@yahoo.com

6th District Robert Scott President Southfield Firefighters Executive Board rob1970scott@yahoo.com

6th District Chad Hyvonen President St Clair Shores Firefighters Executive Board chswim@aol.com

6th District John Farah President Sterling Hts Firefighters Executive Board Jfarah@sterlingheightsfirefighters.org

6th District Jeffrey Latkowski President W Bloomfield Twp Firefighters Executive Board jlatkow97@yahoo.com

6th District Christopher Andary President Warren Firefighters Executive Board chris.andary@yahoo.com

6th District Anthony Augugliaro President Washington Twp Firefighters Executive Board augugliaroa@iaff3299.com


